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FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME:

Turkey & Smoked Ham Hock Pie 260g

Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
== 7:17 am, 20 Feb 2024

PRODUCT CODE:

PF6028
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OUTER CASE GTIN: 5060916083554
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Shortcrust pastry pie with a filling of turkey, ham hock and leeks in a cream sauce.
TEMPERATURE STATE: Frozen |RTE / RTH: | RTH

STORAGE GUIDELINES: Frozen, store below -18°C. After defrost, store below 5°C.
SHELF LIFE ON PRODUCTION: 24 months SHELF LIFE ON DEFROST: |6 days
COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE: UK SHELF LIFE ON OPENING: |6 days

PORTION WEIGHT kg: 0.26 kg CASE QUANTITY: 6

CASE NET WEIGHT kg: 1.56 kg CASE GROSS WEIGHT kg: |1.731

CASE DIMENSIONS mm (LXWXH): 339%x229x82mm

PACKAGING: Food contact aluminium foil, polypropylene film, packed into a cardboard outer
PALLET BUILD: 15 cases per layer 16 layers per pallet

CASES PER PALLET: 240

HACCP/Process Flow Charts Available on request

INGREDIENTS:

WHEAT flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], water, turkey (15%), smoked ham hock [pork, salt, added
water, brown sugar, preservatives (E250, E252), antioxidant (E301), acidity regulator (E500)] (15%), margarine [vegetable oils
and fats (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, lemon juice, emulsifier (E471), flavourings, colours (E160b(i), E100)], MILK, cream (MILK),
white wine [white cooking wine, water, sugar, salt], leeks, onions, rapeseed oil, butter (MILK), tapioca starch, vegetable
shortening [vegetable oils and fats (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, lemon juice], chicken stock [dried glucose syrup, yeast extracts,
salt, natural flavouring, onion powder, sugar, chicken bone stock, rapeseed oil], Dijon MUSTARD [water, MUSTARD seeds, spirit
vinegar, salt, acidity regulator (E330)], garlic purée, lemon juice [with preservative (E224)], wholegrain MUSTARD [water,
MUSTARD seeds, spirit vinegar, salt, white wine vinegar, sugar, spices, acidity regulator (E330)], free range whole EGG, salt,
thyme, sage, free range EGG yolk, thickener (xanthan gum), white pepper, lemon zest.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredient in CAPITALS.

WARNING: Although every care has been made to remove bones, due to the nature of the product some may remain.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

Contains Y/N

Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, NUtS, i.e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut,
kamut or their hybridised strains) Y Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut, & products thereof N
Crustaceans & products thereof N Celery & products thereof N
Egg & products thereof Y Mustard & products thereof Y
Fish & products thereof N Sesame seeds & products thereof N
Peanuts & products thereof N Sulphur dioxide & sulphites >10mg/kg N
Soy beans & products thereof N Lupin & products thereof N
Milk & products thereof Y Molluscs & products thereof N
Materials / ingredients from GM origin N Irradiated ingredients N
MICRO STANDARDS: Target Acceptable | Reject

cfu/g unless stated
TVC <1073 1073 -<10nM 2107
Enterobacteriaceae <100 100 -<10nM 2107
E. coli (total) <20 20 - <100 =100
S. aureus <20 20 -<100 2100
Bacillus spp. <1073 1073 - <1074 21074
Clostridium perfringens <20 20 -<100 2100
Listeria spp. (total) <20 20-<100 2100
Listeria monocytogenes Not detected in 25¢g Not detected in 25¢g Detected in 25g
Salmonella spp. Not detected in 25¢g Not detected in 25¢g Detected in 25g
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REHEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

national equivalent).

Defrost before use. Once defrosted, do not refreeze. Remove all packaging including foil. Place on a baking tray in a preheated
oven at 190°C and cook for 20 — 22 minutes until core temperature exceeds 75°C for 30 seconds or equivalent (or apply relevant

LABELLING:

Example of outer case label:

Turkey & Smoked Ham Hock Pie 260g x 6 preo2s

Ingredients: WHEAT flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], water, turkey (15%), smoked ham
hock [pork, salt, added water, brown sugar, preservatives (E250, E252), antioxidant (E301), acidity regulator (E500)]
(15%), margarine [vegetable oils and fats (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, lemon juice, emulsifier (E471), flavourings,
colours (E160b(i), E100)], MILK, cream (MILK), white wine [white cooking wine, water, sugar, salt], leeks, onions,
rapeseed oil, butter (MILK), tapioca starch, vegetable shortening [vegetable oils and fats (palm, rapeseed), water,
salt, lemon juice], chicken stock [dried glucose syrup, yeast extracts, salt, natural flavouring, onion powder, sugar,
chicken bone stock, rapeseed oil], Dijon MUSTARD [water, MUSTARD seeds, spirit vinegar, salt, acidity regulator
(E330)], garlic purée, lemon juice [with preservative (E224)], wholegrain MUSTARD [water, MUSTARD seeds,
spirit vinegar, salt, white wine vinegar, sugar, spices, acidity regulator (E330)], free range whole EGG, salt, thyme,
sage, free range EGG yolk, thickener (xanthan gum), white pepper, lemon zest.
{ Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in CAPlTALg
Reheating Instructions:
Defrost before use. Once defrosted, do not refreeze. Remove all packaging ~ Storage: Frozen, store below -18°C.
including foil. Place on a baking tray in a preheated oven at 190°C and cook ~After defrost store below 5°C
for 20 — 22 minutes until core temperature exceeds 75°C for 30 seconds or Defrost thoroughly before use. Once
equivalent (or apply relevant national equivalent). defrosted use within 6 days.
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Nutrition Information per 100g as sold:
Energy: 1253 kJ / 299 kcal, Fat: 18.2g, of which saturates: 7.6g,
Carbohydrates: 24.5g, of which sugars: 0.9g, Protein: 9.9g, Salt: 1.2g.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Calculated values.

Typical values
Energy
Energy
Fat
of which saturates
Carbohydrates
of which sugars
Fibre
Protein
Sodium
Salt equivalent

per 100g as sold
1253 kJ
299 kcal
182 g
76 ¢
245 ¢g
09 g
09 g
99 g
478 mg
12 g

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Pie Lid Docking:

Thyme Sprinkle

|
Is the product suitable for: Y/N Certified:
Vegetarians N N
Vegans N N
Halal N N
Kosher N N
MANUFACTURING SITE: Unit B & C, Osprey Road, Sowton Industrial Estate, Exeter, EX2 7JG
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